—
TECHNIC AL C ATALOG
Low voltage AC drives
ABB general purpose drives
ACS580, 1 to 350 hp
18 ABB general purpose drives, ACS580, Catalog
—
Ratings, types and voltages

purpose drives. For input fuses, see the table below.
Cooling air flow and recommended input protection fuses for 200 to 240 V units
Type designation Frame
size
Cooling Air Flow 200 to 240 V units Reccomended UL Input Protection fuses
Heat dissipation* Air flow Max.
noise level**
IN Voltage
rating
Bussmann
type***
UL class
W BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min dBA A V
ACS580-01-04A6-2 R1 45 155 43 25 59 15 600 KTK-R-15 or
JJS-15
CC or T
ACS580-01-06A6-2 R1 55 187 43 25 59 15 600 KTK-R-15 or
JJS-15
CC or T
ACS580-01-07A5-2 R1 66 224 43 25 59 15 600 KTK-R-15 or
JJS-15
CC or T
ACS580-01-10A6-2 R1 84 288 43 25 59 15 600 KTK-R-15 or
JJS-15
CC or T
ACS580-01-017A-2 R1 133 454 43 25 59 30 600 KTK-R-30 or
JJS-30
CC or T
ACS580-01-024A-2 R2 174 593 101 59 64 40 600 JJS-40 T
ACS580-01-031A-2 R2 228 777 101 59 64 40 600 JJS-40 T